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List of Country Desk Officers working on Europe 2020 / European Semester 

in DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion, European Commission 
 
 

No. COUNTRY NAME PHONE EMAIL 
1. AUSTRIA Dimtcho Tourdanov  

Tim Schreiber 
0032 229 53056 
0032 229 84649 

dimtcho.tourdanov@ec.europa.eu  
tim.schreiber@ec.europa.eu  

2. BELGIUM Kristine Van Herck 
Xavier Godard 

0032 229 73959 
0032 229 92889 

kristine.van-herck@ec.europa.eu  
xavier.godard@ec.europa.eu  

3. BULGARIA Dora Krumova 
Raya Raychinova 

0032 229 51291 
0032 229 53861 

dora.krumova@ec.europa.eu  
raya.raychinova@ec.europa.eu  

4. CROATIA Tomislav Horvat 0032 229 51264 tomislav.horvat1@ec.europa.eu  

5. CYPRUS Christos Koulouteris 
Dimitris Mathioudakis 

0032 229 57607 
0032 229 69932 

christos.koulouteris@ec.europa.eu 
dimitrios.mathioudakis@ec.europa.eu  

6. CZECH REPUBLIC Barbora Novotná 0032 229 57105 barbora.novotna@ec.europa.eu  

7. DENMARK Ida-Maria Fallesen 0032 229 66430 ida-maria.fallesen@ec.europa.eu  

8. ESTONIA Sirje Sepp 0032 229 96652 sirje.sepp@ec.europa.eu  

9. FINLAND Susanne Ekvall 
Juuso Stenfors 

0032 229 82189 
0032 229 81021 

susanne.ekvall@ec.europa.eu  
juuso.stenfors@ec.europa.eu  

10. FRANCE Thomas Leboulenger  
Luca Barani 

Stéphan Harraudeau 

0032 229 68725 
0032 229 96392 
0032 229 81832 

thomas.leboulenger@ec.europa.eu 
luca.barani@ec.europa.eu 

stephan.harraudeau@ec.europa.eu 

11. GERMANY Dimtcho Tourdanov 
Marina Klavina 

0032 229 53056 
0032 229 55203 

dimtcho.tourdanov@ec.europa.eu    
marina.klavina@ec.europa.eu  

12. GREECE George Kirmizidis 
Vasiliki Riga 

Panagiotis Syriopoulos 

0032 229 73485 
 0032 229 65843 
0032 229 83382 

 george.kirmizidis@ec.europa.eu 
vasiliki.riga@ec.europa.eu 

panagiotis.syriopoulos@ec.europa.eu  

13. HUNGARY Milán Kovács 
Adam Kullmann 

0032 229 56540 
0032 229 50957 

milan.kovacs@ec.europa.eu  
adam.kullmann@ec.europa.eu  

14. IRELAND Rossella Chiodo  0032 229 78630 rossella.chiodo@ec.europa.eu  
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No. COUNTRY NAME PHONE EMAIL 

15. ITALY Simona Giarratano  
Paolo Rizzo  

Valentina Remida 

0032 229 68066 
0032 229 13342 
0032 229 80970 

simona.giarratano@ec.europa.eu 
paolo.rizzo1@ec.europa.eu  

valentina.remida@ec.europa.eu 

16. LATVIA Iveta Grāvīte 0032 229 80389 iveta.gravite@ec.europa.eu  

17. LITHUANIA Aurimas Andrulis 0032 229 80986 aurimas.andrulis@ec.europa.eu  

18. LUXEMBOURG Pascale Beauchamp 
Arben Kanber 

0032 229 64830 
0032 229 90485 

pascale.beauchamp@ec.europa.eu  
arben.kanber@ec.europa.eu  

20. NETHERLANDS Heribert Lange 
Sjoerd Feenstra 

0032 229 85529 
0032 229 54487  

heribert.lange@ec.europa.eu 
sjoerd.feenstra@ec.europa.eu 

21. POLAND Anna Gałązka 
Rafał Janas  

0032 229 96543 
0032 229 58988 

anna.galazka@ec.europa.eu    
rafal.janas@ec.europa.eu  

22. PORTUGAL Ana Ferreira Reis 
Miguel Amorim 

0032 229 90180 
0032 229 94795 

ana.ferreira-reis@ec.europa.eu  
miguel.amorim@ec.europa.eu  

23. ROMANIA Cristiana Costinescu 
Paul Molocea 
Anna Lalova 

Monika Federowicz 

0032 229 57524 
0032 229-91014 
0032 229 50839 
0032 229 87167 

cristiana.costinescu@ec.europa.eu    
paul.molocea@ec.europa.eu  
anna.lalova@ec.europa.eu  

monika.federowicz@ec.europa.eu  

24. SLOVAKIA Michael Morass 
Kamila Trojanová 

Václav Štěrba 

0032 229 66433 
0032 229 82497 
0032 229 62741 

michael.morass@ec.europa.eu  
kamila.trojanova@ec.europa.eu  

vaclav.sterba@ec.europa.eu  

25. SLOVENIA Jean Luc Stephany 
Bojana Rožič 

 0032 229 96348 
0032 229 89086 

jean-luc.stephany@ec.europa.eu   
bojana.rozic@ec.europa.eu  

26. SPAIN Leonardo Pérez Aranda 
Isabelle Maquet 

Alina Seciu 

0032 229 87210 
0032 229 60534 
0032 229 97907 

leonardo.perez-aranda@ec.europa.eu  
isabelle.maquet@ec.europa.eu  

alina.seciu@ec.europa.eu   

27. SWEDEN Alexandra Kirgios 
Eva Johansson 

0032 229 83941 
0032 229 61 763 

alexandra.kirgios@ec.europa.eu  
eva.johansson@ec.europa.eu  

28. UNITED KINGDOM Rossella Chiodo 0032 229 78630 rossella.chiodo@ec.europa.eu 
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